Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05190205 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U62-R0 District:05
Counties: BREVARD, ORANGE, VOLUSIA
Road Name: PAVEMENT MARKINGS/ RPMs
Limits: Midpoint
Project(s): 42567817207(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/05/19
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14
Proposal Budget Estimate: $950,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No. : E5U62

Financial Project No. : 425678-1-72-07
Fiscal Year : 2019

Counties : Brevard, Orange, Volusia
Contract Calendar Days : 365

Lead Time : 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven contract with Budgetary Ceiling of $950,000.00.

Intent and Scope : The work under this Contract consists of the installation of thermoplastic pavement markings and RPMs on
specified state roads in Brevard, Orange and Volusia Counties.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement
Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor
that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above
requirements.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Iltem

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U62-R0
Description

Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711- 11-224

0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711- 15-101

0711- 15-102

0711- 15-131

0711- 15-201

0711- 15-202

0711- 15-231

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

0711- 16-231
0711-17-

E706- 1-42

E711- 11-241

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
YELLOW, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP
OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LF

LF

LF

GM

LF

EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

GM
SF

LF

Quantity

2,010.000
4,871.000
12,586.000
3.679
7,906.000

273.000
818.000
10.200

2.600
2.600
5.700
1.600
1.800

61.316
2.184
47.954

43.931

3.605
2,500.000

10,285.000

1.988
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