Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05190205 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U62-R0 District:05

Counties: BREVARD, ORANGE, VOLUSIA Road Name: PAVEMENT MARKINGS/ RPMs

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42567817207(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/05/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$950,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No. : E5U62

Financial Project No. : 425678-1-72-07 Fiscal Year : 2019

Counties : Brevard, Orange, Volusia Contract Calendar Days : 365

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven contract with Budgetary Ceiling of \$950,000.00.

Intent and Scope: The work under this Contract consists of the installation of thermoplastic pavement markings and RPMs on specified state roads in Brevard, Orange and Volusia Counties.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		0 11 0 1 000 0	1 E51100 D0		
		Call Order: 002 Propo			
ALT	Item	Description	on	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)					
0)711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, AND ROUNDABOUT	SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	2,010.000
0)711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, AND CHEVRONS	SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS	LF	4,871.000
0	711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, AND CROSSWALK	SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	LF	12,586.000
0	711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, GAP EXTENSION, 6"	2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10	GM	3.679
0)711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOWOR CHEVRON	N, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL	LF	7,906.000
0	711- 14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE	E, MESSAGE	EA	273.000
0	711- 14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE	E, ARROW	EA	818.000
0	711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN G WHITE, SOLID, 6"	RADED ASPHALT SURFACES	GM	10.200
0	711- 15-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN G WHITE, SOLID, 8"	RADED ASPHALT SURFACES,	GM	2.600
0	711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN G WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LAN		GM	2.600
0	711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN G YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	RADED ASPHALT SURFACES,	GM	5.700
0	711- 15-202	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN G YELLOW, SOLID, 8"	RADED ASPHALT SURFACES	GM	1.600
0	711- 15-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN G YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	RADED ASPHALT SURFACES,	GM	1.800
0	711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER	SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	61.316
0	711- 16-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER	SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	2.184
0	711- 16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, OR 3-9 LANE DROP	WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP	GM	47.954
0	711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER 6"	SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,	GM	43.931
0	711- 16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER	SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	3.605
0)711- 17-	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT	SF	2,500.000
E	E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMB)	MOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS	EA	10,285.000
E	711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOV	W, SKIP, 6"	LF	1.988